South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 06, 2026, 09:27:35 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*1212 (Rat #0420, Act #0365 of 1992) General Bill, By Bryan

A Bill to amend Sections 44-17-420 and 44-17-550, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to hearings required for
mentally ill persons, so as to delete the exclusion of Saturdays, Sundays, and legal holidays in determining the time
requirements for notice of the hearings.

01/22/92
01/22/92
03/10/92
03/11/92
03/11/92
03/12/92
03/17/92
03/17/92
04/15/92
04/29/92
05/05/92
05/06/92
05/13/92
05/19/92
05/19/92
05/19/92
06/22/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-5

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-5

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-10

Read second time SJ-23

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-23

Read third time and sent to House SJ-22

Introduced and read first time HJ-13

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-13
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-12
Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 30, 1992 HJ-297

Read second time HJ-26

Read third time and enrolled HJ-9

Ratified R 420

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/19/92

Act No. 365

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



