

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*1212 (Rat #0420, Act #0365 of 1992) General Bill, By Bryan

A Bill to amend Sections 44-17-420 and 44-17-550, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to hearings required for mentally ill persons, so as to delete the exclusion of Saturdays, Sundays, and legal holidays in determining the time requirements for notice of the hearings.

01/22/92	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-5
01/22/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-5
03/10/92	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-10
03/11/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-23
03/11/92	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-23
03/12/92	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-22
03/17/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-13
03/17/92	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-13
04/15/92	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-12
04/29/92	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 30, 1992 HJ-297
05/05/92	House	Read second time HJ-26
05/06/92	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-9
05/13/92		Ratified R 420
05/19/92		Signed By Governor
05/19/92		Effective date 05/19/92
05/19/92		Act No. 365
06/22/92		Copies available